equineline.com Product 16P

Owner: Satomi Horse Company Co.,Ltd.
Trainer: Yasuo lkee

Owner & Trainer as of 12/23/18

=Satono Diamond (JPN)

Bay Horse by =Deep Impact (JPN) (02) -- =Malpensa (ARG) (06) by Orpen (96) -- Bred in JPN by Northern Racing (Jan 30, 2013)
(SPR=97; CPI=74.3)

Date #Track

122318 NAK
112518 TOK
100818 KYO
062418 HSN
040118 HSN
031118 CYO
100117 CHY

091017 CHY
043017 KYO
031917 HSN
122516 NAK
102316 KYO

092516 HSN
052916 TOK

041716 NAK
020716 KYO

122615 HSN
110815 KYO

qd
fm

qd
fm
qd
sf

Dist

al2f
al2f
al2f
allf
alof
al0f
al2f

al2f
al6f
alsf
al2f
al5f

al2f
al2f

alof
adf

allf
al0f

e e e e e |

— = = = =

—_

1
1
1

Splits

Race Type/Name
2:3220 3UArima Kinen Grand Prix [G1] 5167.4k JPN
2:20° 3UJapan Cup [G1] 5082.7k JPN
2:25* 3UKyoto Daishoten [G2] 1133.0k JPN
2:1160 3UTakarazuka Kinen [G1] 2643.3k JPN
1:5820 4U0saka Hai [G1] 191.% JPN
2:016° 4UKinko Sho [G2] 1118.3 JPN
2:28%° 3UQatar Prix de 1'Arc de Triomphe 5907k R
[G1]
2:3586 4UQatar Prix Foy [G2] 156.4k R
3:125° 4UTenno Sho (Spring) [G1] 2612.% JPN
3:0260 4UHanshin Daishoten [G2] 1141.5 JPN
2:3269 3UArima Kinen Grand Prix [G1] 4897.8 JPN
3:033¢ (3Kikuka Sho-Japanese St. Leger  2530.0k JPN
[G1]
2:257° (3Kobe Shimbun Hai [G2] 1039.8k JPN
2:24% (3Tokyo Yushun Japanese Derby ~ 3855.2 JPN
[61]
1:57 (3Satsuki Sho Japanese Two 212.% JPN
Thousand Guineas [G1]
1:4690 03Kisaragi Sho [G3] 620.3k JPN
2:0380 02WFA 113.8k 113.8k JPN
2:0380 02MSW 108.8k 108.8k JPN

Minimum Winning Distance: al 1/8M
Maximum Winning Distance: al 7/8M

Average Winning Distance: 11.87 furlongs

In France, Japan

Blacktype Total Blacktype: 6 wins, 1 second, 3 thirds

03/11/19
In France, Japan
Year Ag Starts 1st 2nd 3rd
2015 2 2 2 0 0
2016 3 6 4(4) 1 1
2017 4 4 1(1) 0 1
2018 5 6 1(1) 0 1
Totals 18 8(6) 1 3
(BIkType)
2015 Turf 2 2 2 0 0
2016 Turf 3 6 4(4) 1 1
2017 Turf 4 4 1(1) 0 1
2018 Turf 5 6 1(1) 0 1
Totals Turf 18 8(6) 1 3
(BIkType)

Race Value Country PP

—_ T P W N W o

FP

64
673
1}
6%}
754
31

Jockey W First Three Finishers

AvdullaB 126 Blast Onepiece,Rey de Oro,Cheval Grand
MoreiraJ 126 Almond Eye,Kiseki, Suave Richard

KawadaY 126 Satono Diamond,Red Genova, Albert

LemaireCP 128 Mikki Rocket, Werther,Noble Mars

TosakK 126 Suave Richard,Persian Knight,Al Ain

LemaireCP 126 Suave Richard,Satono Noblesse, Satono Diamond

15103 LemaireCP

£
3
1%
1ok
124

1nk
Znu
32

3
1%

3
1%

12}

gg; Year Country Track Race Name
2016 JPN Champion 3-year-old colt
1 2016 JPN KYO Kikuka Sho-Japanese St. Leger [G1]
1 2016 JPN NAK Arima Kinen Grand Prix [G1]
1 2018 JPN KYO Kyoto Daishoten [G2]
1 2017 JPN HSN Hanshin Daishoten [G2]
1 2016 JPN HSN Kobe Shimbun Hai [G2]
1 2016 JPN KYO Kisaragi Sho [G3]
2 2016 JPN TOK Tokyo Yushun Japanese Derby [G1]
3 2016 JPN NAK Satsuki Sho Japanese Two Thousand Guineas
[G1]
3 2017 JPN KYO Tenno Sho (Spring) [G1]
3 2018 JPN CYO Kinko Sho [G2]

131 Enable,Cloth of Stars,Ulysses

LemaireCP 128 Dschingis Secret,Cloth of Stars, Talismanic
LemaireCP 128 Kitasan Black,Cheval Grand,Satono Diamond
LemaireCP 126 Satono Diamond, Cheval Grand, Tosen Basil
LemaireCP 121 Satono Diamond, Kitasan Black,Gold Actor
LemaireCP 126 Satono Diamond,Rainbow Line, Air Spinel
LemaireCP 123 Satono Diamond,Mikki Rocket,Red Eldest
LemaireCP 126 Makahiki, Satono Diamond, Dee Majesty
LemaireCP 126 Dee Majesty,Makahiki,Satono Diamond
LemaireCP 123 Satono Diamond,Les Planches, Leukerbad
LemaireCP 121 Satono Diamond, Queens Best,Namura Shingun
LemaireCP 121 Satono Diamond, Leukerbad,Danon Alauda

Currency in country of origin
(Purse--Value Of Race--Earnings)

(218,500,000-262,730,000-145,961,000)
(570,000,000-574,860,000-303,402,000)

(127,700,000-128,900,000-67,840,000)
(127,700,000-128,700,000-67,700,000)
(103,500,000-105,040,000-55,078,000)
(72,000,000-72,470,000-38,329,000)

(380,000,000-425,050,000-89,010,000)
(190,000,000-229,840,000-28,984,000)

(286,000,000-291,220,000-38,522,000)
(118,500,000-119,480,000-16,098,000)

O equineline.com

Copyright © 2019 The Jockey Club Information Systems, Inc.

08:29:34 EDT

Earnings (USAS)

$116,600
$5,937,641
$956,995
$746,991
$7,758,227
$116,600
$5,937,641
$956,995
$746,991
$7,758,227
¥ Earned
Starters  (USA$)
16 $0
14 $0
11 $596,314
16 $0
16 $0
9 $150,677
18 $0
6 $10,954
17 $345,542
10 $600,499
16 $2,584,985
18 $1,405,604
15 $545,272
18 $807,321
18 $266,363
9 $328,096
15 $59,760
10 $56,840
Page 1 of 2



equineline.com Product 16P

=Satono Diamond (JPN)

Country by Country Summary Race Records

In France
Year Age Starts 1st 2nd
2017 4 2 0 0
In Japan
Year Age Starts 1st 2nd
2015 2 2 2 0
2016 3 6 4(4) 1
2017 4 2 1(2) 0
2018 5 6 1(1) 0
Totals 16  8(6) 1
(BIkType)

Earnings

3rd Euro (USAS)
0 9,100 $10,954
Earnings

3rd Yen (USAS)
0 14,200,000 $116,600
1 660,764,000 $5,937,641
1 106,222,000 $946,041
1 83,938,000 $746,991
3 865,124,000 $7,747,273

Blacktype In Japan Total Blacktype: 6 wins, 1 second, 3 thirds

Fin
Pos

WNRRRRRR

w w

Year

2016
2016
2016
2018
2017
2016
2016
2016
2016

2017
2018

Country

JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN

JPN
JPN

Track

KYO
NAK
KYO
HSN
HSN
KYO
TOK
NAK

KYO
CYo

Race Name

Champion 3-year-old colt

Kikuka Sho-Japanese St. Leger [G1]
Arima Kinen Grand Prix [G1]

Kyoto Daishoten [G2]

Hanshin Daishoten [G2]

Kobe Shimbun Hai [G2]

Kisaragi Sho [G3]

Tokyo Yushun Japanese Derby [G1]
Satsuki Sho Japanese Two Thousand Guineas
[G1]

Tenno Sho (Spring) [G1]

Kinko Sho [G2]

Currency in country of origin
(Purse--Value Of Race--Earnings)

(218,500,000-262,730,000-145,961,000)
(570,000,000-574,860,000-303,402,000)
(127,700,000-128,900,000-67,840,000)
(127,700,000-128,700,000-67,700,000)
(103,500,000-105,040,000-55,078,000)
(72,000,000-72,470,000-38,329,000)
(380,000,000-425,050,000-89,010,000)
(190,000,000-229,840,000-28,984,000)

(286,000,000-291,220,000-38,522,000)
(118,500,000-119,480,000-16,098,000)

O equineline.com

Copyright © 2019 The Jockey Club Information Systems, Inc.

03/11/19 08:29:34 EDT

Page 2 of 2



