

In France, Japan

Year	Age	Starts	1st	2nd	3rd	Earnings (USA\$)
2015	2	2	2	0	0	\$116,600
2016	3	6	4(4)	1	1	\$5,937,641
2017	4	4	1(1)	0	1	\$956,995
2018	5	6	1(1)	0	1	\$746,991
Totals		18	8(6)	1	3	\$7,758,227
(BlkType)						
2015 Turf	2	2	2	0	0	\$116,600
2016 Turf	3	6	4(4)	1	1	\$5,937,641
2017 Turf	4	4	1(1)	0	1	\$956,995
2018 Turf	5	6	1(1)	0	1	\$746,991
Totals Turf		18	8(6)	1	3	\$7,758,227
(BlkType)						

Owner: Satomi Horse Company Co.,Ltd.
 Trainer: Yasuo Ikee
 Owner & Trainer as of 12/23/18

=Satono Diamond (JPN)

Bay Horse by =Deep Impact (JPN) (02) -- =Malpens (ARG) (06) by Orpen (96) -- Bred in JPN by Northern Racing (Jan 30, 2013)
 (SPR=97; CPI=74.3)

Date	#Track	Dist	Splits	Race Type/Name	Race Value	Country	PP	FP	Jockey	W	First Three Finishers	# Starters	Earned (USA\$)
122318	NAK	gd a12f	T	2:32 ²⁰ 3UArima Kinen Grand Prix [G1]	5167.4k	JPN	6	6 ⁴	AvdullaB	126	Blast Onepiece, Rey de Oro, Cheval Grand	16	\$0
112518	TOK	fm a12f	T	2:20 ⁶⁰ 3UJapan Cup [G1]	5082.7k	JPN	3	6 ⁷ ₃	MoreiraJ	126	Almond Eye, Kiseki, Suave Richard	14	\$0
100818	KYO	fm a12f	T	2:25 ⁴⁰ 3UKyoto Daishoten [G2]	1133.0k	JPN	2	1 ¹ ₂	KawadaY	126	Satono Diamond, Red Genova, Albert	11	\$596,314
062418	HSN	gd a11f	T	2:11 ⁶⁰ 3UTakarazuka Kinen [G1]	2643.3k	JPN	3	6 ⁵ ₁	LemaireCP	128	Mikki Rocket, Werther, Noble Mars	16	\$0
040118	HSN	fm a10f	T	1:58 ²⁰ 4UOsaka Hai [G1]	2191.2k	JPN	2	7 ⁶ ₁	TosakiK	126	Suave Richard, Persian Knight, Al Ain	16	\$0
031118	CYO	gd a10f	T	2:01 ⁶⁰ 4UKinko Sho [G2]	1118.3k	JPN	5	3 ¹ ₂	LemaireCP	126	Suave Richard, Satono Noblesse, Satono Diamond	9	\$150,677
100117	CHY	sf a12f	T	2:28 ⁶⁰ 3UQatar Prix de l'Arc de Triomphe [G1]	5907k	FR	13	15 ¹⁰ ₃	LemaireCP	131	Enable, Cloth of Stars, Ulysses	18	\$0
091017	CHY	sf a12f	T	2:35 ⁸⁰ 4UQatar Prix Foy [G2]	156.4k	FR	1	4 ³ ₁	LemaireCP	128	Dschingis Secret, Cloth of Stars, Talismanic	6	\$10,954
043017	KYO	fm a16f	T	3:12 ⁵⁰ 4UTenno Sho (Spring) [G1]	2612.2k	JPN	15	3 ¹ ₂	LemaireCP	128	Kitasan Black, Cheval Grand, Satono Diamond	17	\$345,542
031917	HSN	fm a15f	T	3:02 ⁶⁰ 4UHanshin Daishoten [G2]	1141.5k	JPN	9	1 ¹ ₂	LemaireCP	126	Satono Diamond, Cheval Grand, Tosen Basil	10	\$600,499
122516	NAK	fm a12f	T	2:32 ⁶⁰ 3UArima Kinen Grand Prix [G1]	4897.8k	JPN	11	1 ^{nk}	LemaireCP	121	Satono Diamond, Kitasan Black, Gold Actor	16	\$2,584,985
102316	KYO	fm a15f	T	3:03 ³⁰ 03Kikuka Sho - Japanese St. Leger [G1]	2530.0k	JPN	3	1 ² ₂	LemaireCP	126	Satono Diamond, Rainbow Line, Air Spinel	18	\$1,405,604
092516	HSN	fm a12f	T	2:25 ⁷⁰ 03Kobe Shimbun Hai [G2]	1039.8k	JPN	14	1 ^{nk}	LemaireCP	123	Satono Diamond, Mikki Rocket, Red Eldest	15	\$545,272
052916	TOK	fm a12f	T	2:24 ⁰⁰ 03Tokyo Yushun Japanese Derby [G1]	3855.2k	JPN	8	2 ^{no}	LemaireCP	126	Makahiki, Satono Diamond, Dee Majesty	18	\$807,321
041716	NAK	fm a10f	T	1:57 ⁹⁰ 03Satsuki Sho Japanese Two Thousand Guineas [G1]	2112.2k	JPN	11	3 ² ₂	LemaireCP	126	Dee Majesty, Makahiki, Satono Diamond	18	\$266,363
020716	KYO	fm a9f	T	1:46 ⁹⁰ 03Kisaragi Sho [G3]	620.3k	JPN	9	1 ³ ₂	LemaireCP	123	Satono Diamond, Les Planches, Leukerbad	9	\$328,096
122615	HSN	gd a10f	T	2:03 ⁸⁰ 02WFA 113.8k	113.8k	JPN	11	1 ³ ₂	LemaireCP	121	Satono Diamond, Queens Best, Namura Shingun	15	\$59,760
110815	KYO	yl a10f	T	2:03 ⁸⁰ 02MSW 108.8k	108.8k	JPN	6	1 ² ₂	LemaireCP	121	Satono Diamond, Leukerbad, Danon Alauda	10	\$56,840

Minimum Winning Distance: a1 1/8M
 Maximum Winning Distance: a1 7/8M
 Average Winning Distance: 11.87 furlongs

In France, Japan

Blacktype Total Blacktype: 6 wins, 1 second, 3 thirds

Fin Pos	Year	Country	Track	Race Name	Currency in country of origin (Purse--Value Of Race--Earnings)
	2016	JPN		Champion 3-year-old colt	
1	2016	JPN	KYO	Kikuka Sho-Japanese St. Leger [G1]	(218,500,000-262,730,000-145,961,000)
1	2016	JPN	NAK	Arima Kinen Grand Prix [G1]	(570,000,000-574,860,000-303,402,000)
1	2018	JPN	KYO	Kyoto Daishoten [G2]	(127,700,000-128,900,000-67,840,000)
1	2017	JPN	HSN	Hanshin Daishoten [G2]	(127,700,000-128,700,000-67,700,000)
1	2016	JPN	HSN	Kobe Shimbun Hai [G2]	(103,500,000-105,040,000-55,078,000)
1	2016	JPN	KYO	Kisaragi Sho [G3]	(72,000,000-72,470,000-38,329,000)
2	2016	JPN	TOK	Tokyo Yushun Japanese Derby [G1]	(380,000,000-425,050,000-89,010,000)
3	2016	JPN	NAK	Satsuki Sho Japanese Two Thousand Guineas [G1]	(190,000,000-229,840,000-28,984,000)
3	2017	JPN	KYO	Tenno Sho (Spring) [G1]	(286,000,000-291,220,000-38,522,000)
3	2018	JPN	CYO	Kinko Sho [G2]	(118,500,000-119,480,000-16,098,000)

Country by Country Summary Race Records
In France

Year	Age	Starts	1st	2nd	3rd	Euro	Earnings (USA\$)
2017	4	2	0	0	0	9,100	\$10,954

In Japan

Year	Age	Starts	1st	2nd	3rd	Yen	Earnings (USA\$)
2015	2	2	2	0	0	14,200,000	\$116,600
2016	3	6	4(4)	1	1	660,764,000	\$5,937,641
2017	4	2	1(1)	0	1	106,222,000	\$946,041
2018	5	6	1(1)	0	1	83,938,000	\$746,991
Totals		16	8(6)	1	3	865,124,000	\$7,747,273

(BlkType)

Blacktype In Japan Total Blacktype: 6 wins, 1 second, 3 thirds

Fin Pos	Year	Country	Track	Race Name	Currency in country of origin (Purse--Value Of Race--Earnings)
	2016	JPN		Champion 3-year-old colt	
1	2016	JPN	KYO	Kikuka Sho-Japanese St. Leger [G1]	(218,500,000-262,730,000-145,961,000)
1	2016	JPN	NAK	Arima Kinen Grand Prix [G1]	(570,000,000-574,860,000-303,402,000)
1	2018	JPN	KYO	Kyoto Daishoten [G2]	(127,700,000-128,900,000-67,840,000)
1	2017	JPN	HSN	Hanshin Daishoten [G2]	(127,700,000-128,700,000-67,700,000)
1	2016	JPN	HSN	Kobe Shimbun Hai [G2]	(103,500,000-105,040,000-55,078,000)
1	2016	JPN	KYO	Kisaragi Sho [G3]	(72,000,000-72,470,000-38,329,000)
2	2016	JPN	TOK	Tokyo Yushun Japanese Derby [G1]	(380,000,000-425,050,000-89,010,000)
3	2016	JPN	NAK	Satsuki Sho Japanese Two Thousand Guineas [G1]	(190,000,000-229,840,000-28,984,000)
3	2017	JPN	KYO	Tenno Sho (Spring) [G1]	(286,000,000-291,220,000-38,522,000)
3	2018	JPN	CYO	Kinko Sho [G2]	(118,500,000-119,480,000-16,098,000)